
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

e-Tender Notice (LTM) : 18/2024-2025 

Memo No: 46.02.0100.000.07.038.24-3995                         Date: 01-09-2024.  
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of stated below: 
 
 

Tender 

IDs 
Package Description & No. Last Date & Time 

of Depositing 

Document fees 

1011546 Improvement of Rajor Jamua Jame Mosque under Baloibunia Union. [Latitude: 22.2917448 

Longitude:89.5040128] [Morrelganj] [Bagerhat] & GSID-2/BGT/ DW-308. 

18.09.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

1011547 Improvement of Puraton thana Jame Mosque under Morrelganj Pourashava [Latitude: 22.456844500 

Longitude:89.856324187] [Morrelganj] [Bagerhat] & GSID-2/BGT/ DW-309. 

18.09.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

1011548 Improvement of Soulkhali Bazar Jame Mosque under Hoglapasa Union. [Latitude: 22.3448648 

Longitude:89.55119784] [Morrelganj] [Bagerhat] & GSID-2/BGT/ DW-310. 

18.09.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

1011549 Improvement of Narikel Baria Bazar Jame Mosque under Chingrakhali Union. Latitude: 22.3105154 

Longitude:89.54504714] [Morrelganj] [Bagerhat] & GSID-2/BGT/ DW-311. 

18.09.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

1011550 Improvement of Mollikbaria Baitun Nur Jame Mosque under Baharbunia Union. [Latitude: 22.49068 

Longitude:89.8040] [Morrelganj] [Bagerhat] & GSID-2/BGT/ DW-312. 

18.09.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

1011551 Improvement of Fulhata Bazar Durga Mondir under Baharbunia Union. [Latitude: 22.502935 

Longitude:89.785147] [Morrelganj] [Bagerhat] & GSID-2/BGT/ DW-313. 

18.09.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

1011552 Improvement of Morellganj Central Sree Sree Hori Shava Mondir under Morrelganj Pourashava. 

[Latitude:22.48357 Longitude:89.87038] [Morrelganj] [Bagerhat] & GSID-2/BGT/ DW-314. 

18.09.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

1011553 Improvement of Shigzore Gopalpur Sree Sree Durga Mondir under Chingtakhali Union. [Latitude: 

22.52072 Longitude:89.92409] [Morrelganj] [Bagerhat] & GSID-2/BGT/ DW-315. 

18.09.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

1011554 Improvement of Rajoir Sarbojanin Shanti Horiguru Chand Mondir under Baloibunia Union. 

[Latitude:22.48357 Longitude:89.87038] [Morrelganj] [Bagerhat] & GSID-2/BGT/ DW-316. 

18.09.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

1011555 Improvement of Shoikhali Bazar Sree Sree Sarbojanin Durga, Kali & Shiva Mondir under Hoglapasha 

Union. [Latitude: 22.58044 Longitude:89.91964] [Morrelganj] [Bagerhat] & GSID-2/BGT/ DW-317. 

18.09.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 
 
 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender shall be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies shall be 

accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) and valid enlistment in LGED 

under districts Bagerhat is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any 

registered Banks branches. 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 

(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd).               
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

               

 

 

 

 

 

C.C. 

 (Md. Sharifuzzaman) 
Executive Engineer 
Phone: 02-479942042 

e-mail: xen.bagerhat@lged.gov.bd  

1. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Khulna Division, Khulna. 

3. Superintending Engineer (Procurement), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

4. Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

5. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Khulna Region, Khulna. 

6. Project Director, GSID-2, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

7. Deputy Commissioner, District: Bagerhat. 

8. Superintendent of Police, District: Bagerhat. 

9. Executive Engineer, LGED, GIS Unit, Level-4, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

10. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Bagerhat. 

11. Editor, The Daily Banglar Khabor (Local) Requested to publish the above notice in inner page (7” x 3 

  

Government of the People`s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Bagerhat 

www.lged.gov.bd  
 

 

  

  

http://www.eproucre.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eproucre.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.bagerhat@lged.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/


 
12. Notice Board (All). Column) for one day within 03-09-2024. 

 

 
 

 


